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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 209-continued 
Al!PRovAL£-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN., 

II No. 

1 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To· 

38.19.99 Oxilube 85/230 .. " .. .. .. Free . . 20% 10.8 209 1/7/71 31/7/75 
48.07.91 "Coverex" and "Kivar 9" bookbinding paper, in reels and Free .. Free .. 209 1/8/71 30/4/75 

sheets 
58.02.07 Bath mats, in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or Free .. 15% 10.8 209 1/7/70 31/12/72 

both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing 
or similar means across the entire width of the join) as 
to represent three or more articles and requiring fab-
rication additional to cutting 

65.06.01 Beekeepers' helmets .. " .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/7/71 31/8/73 
74.03.04 Rods, wrought copper alloy .. .. .. Free . . 10% 10.8 209 1/6/71 31/8/74 
84.11.09 Manual air pumps, using kinetic energy, for clearing Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/7/71 31/7/74 

obstructions in pipe lines, sewers, and drains 
84.17.49 Du Pont Shell-and-heat exchangers and immersion coils Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/6/71 30/9/74 

incorporating Teflon tubes 
84.19.19 Automatic package tying machines .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/8/71 30/9/73 
84.22.19 Power Trim Assembly Kits for outboard motors .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/6/71 31/10/74 
84.30.04 Sausage filling and linking machines .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/8/71 31/8/74 
84.59.48 Plastic thermoforming machines .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/8/71 31/7/73 
84.59.48 Steering systems for ships " .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 209 1/7/71 30/9/73 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decisions Cancelled: 

29.08.00 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
32.09.11 
35.05.09 
48.07.91 
48.15.08 
58.02.07 
74.03.04 
84.22.19 
84.22.19 
84.59.49 

Cellosolve (ethylene ... ether) 
Di-Adreson-F injection (veterinary) 
Varidase .. 
Enamel .•. balls 
Bottle Label Gum 14-4010 
"Coverex" ... sheets 
Paper, impregnated ... the manufacturer 
Bath mats ... additional to cutting 
Rods, wrought copper alloy 
"Mercury" ... assembly 
"Voluo Penta" ... assembly .. 
Steering systems ... hydraulic 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1971. 
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J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 1971 

Liabilities $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demabd deposits

(a) State .• 

.. 196,621,036 

(b) Banks " 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .• .. 

$ 
79,177,795 
31,904,000 
2,561,545 

15,516,459 
---- 129,159,799 

Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

New Zealand 
$ 

508,321 
2,750,055 

Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. 
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits) 
Capital accounts- $ 

(a) General Reserve Fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 19,826,907 

3,258,376 
42,848,214 

3,595,733 

22,826,907 

$398,310,065 

8 September 1971. 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

Assets $ 
704,807 

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 112,442,866 

(b) Investments.. .. 73,821,638 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 19,404,580 

New Zealand coin .• 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State .. 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 205,669,084 
3,281,837 
3,500,000 

968,719 
.. 112,730,869 

8,915,718 

---- 122,615,306 

50,260,266 
439,125 

50,699,391 
11,839,640 

$398,310,065 

H.. T. NINNES, Deputy Chief Accountant. 


