THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 209-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
38.19.99	Oxilube 85/230	Free		20%	10.8	209	1/7/71	31/7/75
48.07.91	"Coverex" and "Kivar 9" bookbinding paper, in reels and sheets	Free	••	Free	••	209	1/8/71	30/4/75
58.02.07	Bath mats, in the piece, longitudinally hemmed on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fab- rication additional to cutting	Free	••	15%	10.8	209	1/7/70	31/12/72
65.06.01	Beekeepers' helmets	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/7/71	31/8/73
74.03.04	Rods, wrought copper alloy	Free		10%	10.8	209	1/6/71	31/8/74
84.11.09	Manual air pumps, using kinetic energy, for clearing obstructions in pipe lines, sewers, and drains	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/7/71	31/7/74
84.17.49	Du Pont Shell-and-heat exchangers and immersion coils incorporating Teflon tubes	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/6/71	30/9/74
84.19.19	Automatic package tying machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/8/71	30/9/73
84.22.19	Power Trim Assembly Kits for outboard motors	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/6/71	31/10/74
84.30.04	Sausage filling and linking machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/8/71	31/8/74
84.59.48	Plastic thermoforming machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/8/71	31/7/73
84.59.48	Steering systems for ships	Free	20%	25%	10.2	209	1/7/71	30/9/73

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	Cancelled:	

Decisions C	ancenea.										
29.08.00	Cellosolve (ethylene ether)				••		• •		27		
30.03.09	Di-Adreson-F injection (veterinary)	• •			• •	••	• •			• •	٠.
30.03.09	Varidase				• •	· · · {	••				
32.09.11	Enamelballs	• •	• •	••	• •		• •		200	• •	••
35.05.09	Bottle Label Gum 14-4010	• •	• •		• •		• •	••	200		
48.07.91	"Coverex" sheets			••	• •				174	• •	• • •
48.15.08	Paper, impregnated the manufact	urer	• •		••		• •		192	••	
58.02.07	Bath matsadditional to cutting	••	• •		• •		• •		48	• •	
74.03.04	Rods, wrought copper alloy	••	• •		• •		••	••	201	••	
84.22.19	"Mercury" assembly	••	• •		••		• •	• • •	174	••	••
84.22.19	"Voluo Penta" assembly		••		• •	l	• •		190	••	
84.59.49	Steering systems hydraulic	••	• •		••				179	••	••
·	'			1		1					1

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 1971

	Liabilitie:	S	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation			196,621,036	Gold	704,807
Demand deposits—		\$		Overseas assets—	
(a) State		79,177,795		(a) Current accounts and short-term \$	
(b) Banks		31,904,000		bills112,442,866	
(c) Marketing accou	nts	2,561,545		(b) Investments 73,821,638	
(d) Other		15,516,459		(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 19,404,580	
			129,159,799		205,669,084
Time deposits			••	New Zealand coin	3,281,837
Liabilities in currenci	es other than	New Zealand	• •	Discounts	3,500,000
currency—		S		Advances—	*,,,,,,,,,
(a) Demand		508,321		(a) To the State 968,719	
(b) Time		2,750,055		(b) To marketing accounts112,730,869	
(b) 11mc	••	2,750,055	3,258,376	(c) Export credits 8,915,718	
Allocation of special de	rawing rights h	TME	42,848,214	(d) Other advances	
Other liabilities (includ			3,595,733	(d) Other advances	122,615,306
Capital accounts—	ing accumulate	a pronts)	3,373,133	Investments in New Zealand—	122,013,300
(a) General Reserve	Fund	3,000,000		(a) N.Z. Government securities 50,260,266	
(b) Other reserves					
(b) Other reserves	••	19,826,907	22,826,907	(b) Other 439,125	
			22,020,907	Other costs	50,699,391
				Other assets	11,839,640
4.7		-	200 210 065		\$398,310,065
		4	398,310,065		22,010,002
		=		the state of the s	

H. T. NINNES, Deputy Chief Accountant.